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PUBLIC NOTICE

Washington, D.C. 20554 TTY: 1-888-835-5322
445 12 St., S.W.th

This Public Notice lists those licenses and license components that the Commission's Universal Licensing 
System (ULS) has placed in "Termination Pending" status.  According to the Bureau's licensing records, the 
licensee did not file the Required Notice of Construction no later than 15 days after the construction 
deadline, see 47 C.F.R. § 1.946(d), or a Request for an Extension of Time before the expiration of the 
construction deadline, see id. 1.946(e), for the listed license or license components.  If a licensee does not 
file the Required Notification or Extension of Time request, the Bureau presumes that the license or license 
component has not been constructed.  Licensees that did meet their construction requirement have 30 days 
from the date of this Public Notice to file a petition for reconsideration showing that they have timely met the 
construction deadline.  

In filing a petition for reconsideration, the licensee must include the actual date when construction was 
completed.  Petitions for reconsideration may be filed electronically through ULS or by paper through the 
Office of the Secretary.  To file electronically, visit the ULS web site at http://wireless.fcc.gov/uls/ and click on
the "Submit a Pleading" link, complete the administrative information, and upload your petition for 
reconsideration.  If filing by paper, the petitions for reconsideration should be directed to the Wireless 
Telecommunications Bureau and should further include, on the first page, the license Call Sign, Radio 
Service, and name of the Licensing Division reviewing the petition. This information is provided in the tables 
below.  For further information on filing a petition for reconsideration, visit the Wireless Telecommunications 
Bureau website at http://wireless.fcc.gov/rules.html and select "Part 1 - Practice and Procedure."  The rules 
for petitions for reconsideration can be found at Section 1.106, 47 C.F.R. § 1.106.  For filing addresses, visit 
the Office of the Secretary's website at http://www.fcc.gov/osec.  For general information, visit the 
Commission's website at http://www.fcc.gov or call the FCC Support Center at (877) 480-3201 and select 
option #2 or TTY (202) 414-1255.

Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

WSGI913 Hardee Senior High School 12/26/2025

WSGJ779 CERENITI DATASENSE NETWORKS 12/27/2025

WSGJ780 CERENITI DATASENSE NETWORKS 12/27/2025

WSGJ781 CERENITI DATASENSE NETWORKS 12/27/2025

WSGJ782 CERENITI DATASENSE NETWORKS 12/27/2025

WSGJ783 CERENITI DATASENSE NETWORKS 12/27/2025

WSGJ784 CERENITI DATASENSE NETWORKS 12/27/2025
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Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

WSGJ796 NYS Firearm Training 12/27/2025

WSGJ884 Marauder Training Group LLC 12/28/2025

WSGK261 State of Texas, Veterans Land Board 12/28/2025

WSGK292 AMD- Advanced Micro Devices 12/28/2025

WSGK293 Voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak 12/28/2025

WSGK306 Jackpot Joanie's PRMP LLC 12/28/2025

WSGK417 Henning Public School ISD 545 12/30/2025

WSGL565 Enterprise Holdings, LLC 12/31/2025

WSGL584 Medline Industries 12/31/2025

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

WSDN477 AVX Networks 12/28/2025

WSDN479 AVX Networks 12/28/2025

WSDN737 Wind Wireless, LLC 01/01/2026

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

YJ - Business/Industrial/Land Trans, 809-824/854-869 MHz, Trunked Mobility Division

WREN865 POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY 12/31/2025

Location Termination Pending

Call Sign TerminationLicensee Name Location
Date#

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11245.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQMQ968

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

11485.00000000

TUSAYAN

36-2-16.1 N

AZ

111-49-36.6 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQOS237

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

11565.00000000

SPRINGTOWN

32-58-50.3 N

TX

97-41-27.4 W 20

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

21975.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

01/01/2026WQSC399

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

22025.00000000

San Luis Obispo

35-19-57.9 N

CA

120-43-8.5 W 2

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK221

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Carey

43-17-10.0 N

ID

113-58-31.0 W 9

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

12/26/2025WQTK222

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11405.00000000

BELLEVUE

43-16-50.0 N

ID

114-9-17.0 W 5

1

01/01/2026WQTX386

FXO

CROSS WIRELESS, L.L.C.

11385.00000000

LEQUIRE

35-7-4.9 N

OK

95-5-24.6 W 1

1

01/01/2026WQTZ818

FXO

CROSS WIRELESS, L.L.C.

10895.00000000

QUINTON

35-7-34.7 N

OK

95-23-30.1 W 1

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10975.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 10

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10775.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 11

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

01/01/2026WQUB509

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

11135.00000000

Lancaster

34-42-21.0 N

CA

118-10-25.3 W 12

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6123.10000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

Page 9



Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYG669

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6152.75000000

SAN JUAN BAUTIS

36-45-22.8 N

CA

121-30-8.7 W 5

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6375.14000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WQYH655

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6404.79000000

Paicines

36-36-44.6 N

CA

121-3-53.2 W 3

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/27/2025WRBY377

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6019.32500000

DATIL

34-16-58.1 N

NM

107-54-46.2 W 2

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6137.92500000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 7

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

Page 12



Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10835.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 10

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/26/2025WRUR976

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

10915.00000000

Owl Ridge

40-34-46.9 N

CO

106-12-13.1 W 11

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

Page 13



Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

12/27/2025WSAE321

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

6212.06500000

South Fork

37-43-46.6 N

CO

106-35-19.3 W 4

1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

12/30/2025WQRV785

FB

BNSF Railway Co.

44.58000000

Daggett

34-51-0.2 N

CA

116-48-8.4 W

5 2

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18015.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 30

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025KMM30

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

18065.00000000

DULZURA

32-35-41.0 N

CA

116-50-40.9 W 31

1

12/28/2025WNTI375

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11565.00000000

LOS ANGELES

34-3-0.0 N

CA

118-15-10.7 W 12

1

12/28/2025WNTI375

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11565.00000000

LOS ANGELES

34-3-0.0 N

CA

118-15-10.7 W 12

1

12/28/2025WNTI375

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11565.00000000

LOS ANGELES

34-3-0.0 N

CA

118-15-10.7 W 12

1

12/28/2025WNTI375

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11565.00000000

LOS ANGELES

34-3-0.0 N

CA

118-15-10.7 W 12

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

12/28/2025WNTI375

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11565.00000000

LOS ANGELES

34-3-0.0 N

CA

118-15-10.7 W 12

1

12/28/2025WNTI375

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11565.00000000

LOS ANGELES

34-3-0.0 N

CA

118-15-10.7 W 12

1

12/28/2025WNTI375

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11565.00000000

LOS ANGELES

34-3-0.0 N

CA

118-15-10.7 W 12

1

12/28/2025WNTI375

FXO

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

11565.00000000

LOS ANGELES

34-3-0.0 N

CA

118-15-10.7 W 12

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19575.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 2

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1

12/28/2025WQZK210

FXO

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

19625.00000000

Chula Vista

32-37-9.7 N

CA

116-56-57.4 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

01/01/2026WRVG279

FXO

Wind Wireless, LLC

11095.00000000

Espanola

47-34-40.5 N

WA

117-43-54.3 W 3

1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

YB - Business, 806-821/851-866 MHz, Trunked Mobility Division

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.17500000

Millerton

41-55-3.2 N

NY

73-34-19.8 W

1 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.42500000

Millerton

41-55-3.2 N

NY

73-34-19.8 W

1 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

YB - Business, 806-821/851-866 MHz, Trunked Mobility Division

12/31/2025WRYI674

MO

County of Dutchess

810.17500000 --

NY

--

2 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

MO

County of Dutchess

810.42500000 --

NY

--

2 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.17500000

Stanford

41-54-14.4 N

NY

73-40-20.7 W

4 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.42500000

Stanford

41-54-14.4 N

NY

73-40-20.7 W

4 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.77500000

Stanford

41-54-14.4 N

NY

73-40-20.7 W

4 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

856.80000000

Stanford

41-54-14.4 N

NY

73-40-20.7 W

4 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

857.87500000

Stanford

41-54-14.4 N

NY

73-40-20.7 W

4 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

858.40000000

Stanford

41-54-14.4 N

NY

73-40-20.7 W

4 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.17500000

Amenia

41-48-52.5 N

NY

73-33-35.4 W

5 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.42500000

Amenia

41-48-52.5 N

NY

73-33-35.4 W

5 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.77500000

Amenia

41-48-52.5 N

NY

73-33-35.4 W

5 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

856.80000000

Amenia

41-48-52.5 N

NY

73-33-35.4 W

5 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

857.87500000

Amenia

41-48-52.5 N

NY

73-33-35.4 W

5 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

858.40000000

Amenia

41-48-52.5 N

NY

73-33-35.4 W

5 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.17500000

Millerton

41-57-33.1 N

NY

73-30-40.6 W

6 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.42500000

Millerton

41-57-33.1 N

NY

73-30-40.6 W

6 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.77500000

Millerton

41-57-33.1 N

NY

73-30-40.6 W

6 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

856.80000000

Millerton

41-57-33.1 N

NY

73-30-40.6 W

6 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

857.87500000

Millerton

41-57-33.1 N

NY

73-30-40.6 W

6 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

YB - Business, 806-821/851-866 MHz, Trunked Mobility Division

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

858.40000000

Millerton

41-57-33.1 N

NY

73-30-40.6 W

6 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.17500000

Esopus

41-50-26.9 N

NY

73-59-23.8 W

7 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.42500000

Esopus

41-50-26.9 N

NY

73-59-23.8 W

7 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.77500000

Esopus

41-50-26.9 N

NY

73-59-23.8 W

7 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

856.80000000

Esopus

41-50-26.9 N

NY

73-59-23.8 W

7 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

857.87500000

Esopus

41-50-26.9 N

NY

73-59-23.8 W

7 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

858.40000000

Esopus

41-50-26.9 N

NY

73-59-23.8 W

7 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.17500000

Red Hook

41-59-28.3 N

NY

73-46-24.4 W

8 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.42500000

Red Hook

41-59-28.3 N

NY

73-46-24.4 W

8 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

855.77500000

Red Hook

41-59-28.3 N

NY

73-46-24.4 W

8 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

856.80000000

Red Hook

41-59-28.3 N

NY

73-46-24.4 W

8 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

857.87500000

Red Hook

41-59-28.3 N

NY

73-46-24.4 W

8 1

12/31/2025WRYI674

FB2

County of Dutchess

858.40000000

Red Hook

41-59-28.3 N

NY

73-46-24.4 W

8 1
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